(14) Estimated initial annual distribution calculated by multiplying the assumed issued shares of   and OP units of
by the assumed initial distribution amount per share of $   .

(15) Payout ratio calculated by dividing the estimated initial annual distribution to stockholders and holders of OP
units by the estimated annual cash available for distribution.

67

Edgar Filing: Campus Crest Communities, Inc. - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 102

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the capitalization of our Predecessor as of March 31, 2010 and our capitalization on a
pro forma basis as of March 31, 2010, adjusted to reflect our formation transactions, this offering and the use of the
net proceeds from this offering as described in �Use of Proceeds.� You should read this table in conjunction with �Use of
Proceeds,� �Selected Historical and Pro Forma Financial Information,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and our consolidated financial statements and pro forma financial
statements and the notes to those financial statements appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

Predecessor Pro Forma
as of as of

March 31, March 31,
2010 2010 (1)(2)

(unaudited) (unaudited)
(in thousands)

Mortgage and construction loans $ 329,487 $ 132,304
Lines of credit and other debt 10,018 �
Related party loan (3) 6,862 �
Equity (deficit):
Noncontrolling interest 4,442 (51,678)
Common Stock, $.01 par value, 90,000,000 shares
authorized,   shares issued and outstanding on a pro forma basis � 223
Additional paid in capital � 267,950
Owners� equity (deficit) (51,748) �

Total owners� equity (deficit) (47,306) 216,495

Total capitalization $ 299,061 $ 348,799

(1) Each $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed public offering price of $   per share, the mid-point of the price
range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, would increase (decrease) each of additional paid in capital,
owners� equity (deficit), total owners� equity (deficit) and total capitalization by approximately $   , assuming that
the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same, and after
deducting the estimated underwriting discount and other estimated offering expenses payable by us. The as
adjusted information discussed above is illustrative only and will adjust based on the actual initial public offering